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chief Electoral Officer
Charlottetown

Prince Edward Island
May 29, 1974

The Honourable Cecil A. Miller
Speaker of the Legislative Assembly
Province of Prince Edward Island

Dear Mr. Speaker:

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OFFICE
POST OFFICE BOX 2000
CHARLOTTETOWN

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND CIA 7N&

I have the honour to submit the Report of the Chief

Electoral Officer on the General Provincial Election

held on April 29, 1974.

Respectfully submitted,

! Noone o

. Lorne-#¥onkley
Chief Rlectoral Officer
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Oon April 3, 1974,
Governor-in-Council calling a General P

1974.

*glected

PRINCE COUNTY

1st District -

2nd District -

REPORT

CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER
1974 GENERAL PROVINCIAL ELECTION

a Writ was issued by the Lieutenant-
rovincial Election on april 29,

RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

Councillor

Ahern, Peter Augustine
*Campbell, Robert E.
Trail, Cameron

ééﬁﬂ!ﬂﬂ!ﬂl
Harper, David
*Perry, Russell
Shea, Cletus

Councillor

Joy, Hubert D.
#MacArthur, Joshua G.

Assemblyman

Dewar, George
*Henderson, George

Votes
Received Majoritz

187 X ADP

3245 ~ 1721
1524 ¢

1622 C

3141 A 1519
17SX/V0P

1008 <

1307 A 299
100 €

1220 A~ 120
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3rd District -

4th District -

Sth District -

QUEENS COUNTY

1st District -

Councillorx

*Clark, Eddie
Harrington, Keith S.

Assemblyman

Arsenault, Joseph Earle

*Gallant, William
Councillor
*Jardine, Frank

McCardle, Albert E.
Murray, Sidney

Assemblyman
*Callbeck, Catherine

MacWilliams, Doris
Sark, Doreen
Councillor
*Campbell, Alex B.

Pope, Peter M.
Rankin, Robert Allan

Assesblyman

*Hickey, T. Earle
McMahon, George R.

Councillor

*Johnstone, Ralph W.
Jorgensen, Knud

Assemblyman

*Canfield, Mrs. E. Jean

Douglas, Bruce

1707 %~ 740
967 (C

1098 C
1547 £ 449

2947 A 854
2093
156x NI~

3289 4~ 1451

1838
684 x /VLNQ

2582 A 1249
1333 €
236x N 2F°

2397 A 697
1700 ¢

1406 234
1172 C

1464 A 341
1123 ¢
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2nd District

3rd District

4th District

S5th District

G-

Councillor

Boward, Arthur H.
*MacPhail, Lloyd

Assemblyman

Carr, Bennett
*Foxd, H. David
MacKinnon, Roland

Couhcillor

Driscoll, J. Russell
#McNally, Levi
Ryan, Aquinas

Assemblyman

Carver, Horace B.
Kielly, Harry G.
*Miller, Cecil A.

Councillor

*Compton, Daniel
Emery, Kenneth R.
. Vos, Jan P.

Assesblyman

*MacIntyre, Vernon J.
Mutch, Frank A.
Worth, William Gordon

Councillor

Lee, James M.
Macleod, Preston A.
*Proud, George A.

Assemblyman

*Bennett, Gordon L.
Carruthers, Norman H.
Smith, Ruth R.

2142 A~
an ¢

2010 C
2127 ~

235X A DP

1801 C
2042

669X /0P

190s €
a96 x N
2095 A

1070 ¢
1030 A

107 x A5

10713 C
1010 A
113 X PP

3003
g4 \¥DF
3692 A

3851 A
2919

1835 MDF

29

117

241

190

40

63

689

932
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6th District - Councillor

Farmer, Hichael A. 2286 C
#Maloney, John 3472 A - 1186
Robb, Andrew s13 X XD
Assemblyman
Hogg, Lucille E. 2255 C
Large, Margaret I. 541)(14{/7’0
*MacDonald, ARllison 3438 A 1183
KINGS COUNTY
1st District - Councillor
*McQuaid, Melvin 1314 C 78
White, Francis C. 1236 ~
e Assemblyman
.. Dixon, Arnold (Bodie) 1121 C o
- Pearson, W. Tyrell 70 ;\/VPI
#*Stewart, Bruce L. 1350 L 229
2nd District - Councillor
McGuire, Brian E. 778 L
*Rossiter, Leo F. a11 C 133
Asseablyman
*Dingwell, J. Walter 840 C S 51
MacKinnon, Clarence C. niNor
Matheson, Claude 789 /\
3rd District - Councillor
Gillis, Garth A. ginA2P
*Ings, Albert E. 1080 A 200
o Maclaren, Reg 880 C
Assemblyman
- sCampbell, W. Bennett 102 ~
Carmichael, Daniel Joseph 26 W ND7P

Fogarty, Albert 957
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4th District - Councillor
*Clements, Gilbert R. 1619 L 812
Hankoop, Bert J. 807 C
Assemblyman
*Fraser, Charles J. 1288 A 249
MacNeill, John 1039 C
Miller, Bob 120« Nop

5th District - Councillor

Johnston, Lowell S. 708 C

*Lavers, J. Waldron 816 A 108

Assemblyman

Cormier, Gerald 25X VPP

*MacDonald, Arthur 858 /. 191

MacPherson, George N. 6670/
ELECTED

Liberals - 26 Progressive Conservatives - 6
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PRIRCE COUNTY

1st District
2nd District
3rd District
4th District
Sth District

QUEENS COUNTY

1st District
2nd District
3rd District
4th District
S5th District
6th District

KINGS COUNTY

1st District
2nd District
3rd District
4th District
Sth District

PROVINCE

TABLE

No. Persons

Enumerated

6,034
2,824
3,201
7,529
5,278

24,866

3,048
5,117
5,325
2,551
9,926
8,884

34,851

2,971
1,845
2,256
2,877
1,763

11,712

71,429

No. Persons

Voting

5,059
2,395
2,759
5,888
4,205

20,306

Rejected Ballots - 4.98%

2,666
4,454
4,585
2,239
7,662
6,334

27,940

Rejected Ballots - 3.6%

2,607
1,736
2,081
2,488
1,592

10,504

Rejected Ballots - 4.8%

58,750

No. Rejected S
Ballots Voting
224 83.8
156 84.8
199 86.1
168 78.2
162 79.6
909 81.3
166 87.4
224 87.0
162 86.1
75 87.7
228 77.1
164 7.3
1,019 80.1
123 87.7
83 94.0
86 92.2
103 86.4
10 90.3
505 89.7
2,433 82.1

Rejected Ballots - 4.1%
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PRINCE COUNTY

1st District
2nd District
3rd District
4th District
Sth District

QUEENS COUNTY

1lst District
2nd District
3rd District
4th District
Sth District

- 6th District

KINGS COUNTY

1st District

2nd District

3rd District
4th District
5th District

LIST OF RETURNING OFFICERS

NAME

Robert Gallant
William Yeo

Mrs. Joyce Hunter
Arnold Henderson
Roy Lidstone

Fenton Mayne -
Charles Frizzell
Eldon Glover
Joseph Edmonds
Abraham Zakem

Joseph A. Weaver

John E. Grant
Aubrey Webster
William Rourke
Mrs. Vivian Beck

Maurice Pitzpatrick

ADDRESS

Howlan

Port Hill
Indian River
Bedeque

16l Victoria Road
Summerside

Emerald

New Haven
Mount Stewart
Iona

eensview Drive
hdrlottetown

s

2§§Bunt Avenue
Charlottetown

P. 0. Box 292, Souris
Morell

Montague

Alliston

Cardigan R. R.



