Chief Electoral Officer Charlottetown Prince Edward Island May 29, 1974

The Honourable Cecil A. Miller Speaker of the Legislative Assembly Province of Prince Edward Island

Dear Mr. Speaker:

I have the honour to submit the Report of the Chief Electoral Officer on the General Provincial Election held on April 29, 1974.

Respectfully submitted,

G. Lorne Monkley

Chief Electoral Officer

## R E P O R T CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER 1974 GENERAL PROVINCIAL ELECTION

On April 3, 1974, a Writ was issued by the Lieutenant-Governor-in-Council calling a General Provincial Election on April 29, 1974.

## RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

*Elected	Votes Received	Majority
PRINCE COUNTY		
lst District - Councillor		
Ahern, Peter Augustine *Campbell, Robert E. Trail, Cameron	187 X HD 3245 L 1524 C	1721
Assemblyman Harper, David Perry, Russell Shea, Cletus	1622 C 3141 L 175X NO	1519
2nd District - <u>Councillor</u> Joy, Hubert D.  *MacArthur, Joshua G.	1008 € 1307 £	299
Assemblyman  Dewar, George  *Henderson, George	1100 C 1220 人	120

.

· · ·

3rd District	- Councillor		
	*Clark, Eddie Harrington, Keith S.	1707 L 967 C	740
	Assemblyman		
	Arsenault, Joseph Earle *Gallant, William	1098 C 1547 人	449
4th District	- Councillor		
	*Jardine, Frank McCardle, Albert E. Murray, Sidney	2947 L 2093 C 756 x NDP	85 <b>4</b>
	Assemblyman	_	
	*Callbeck, Catherine MacWilliams, Doris Sark, Doreen	3289 L 1838 C 684 x N D P	1451
5th District	- Councillor		
	*Campbell, Alex B. Pope, Peter M. Rankin, Robert Allan	2582 K 1333 C 236 X NDP	1249
	Assemblyman		
	*Hickey, T. Earle McMahon, George R.	2397 L 1700 C	697
QUEENS COUNT	<u>Y</u>		
lst District	- Councillor	1	
	*Johnstone, Ralph W. Jorgensen, Knud	1406 1172 C	234
	Assemblyman	,	
	*Canfield, Mrs. E. Jean Douglas, Bruce .	1464 K 1123 C	341

---

**e**-

2nd District	- Councillor		
	Howard, Arthur H. *MacPhail, Lloyd	2142 L 2171 C	29
	Assemblyman		
	Carr, Bennett *Ford, H. David MacKinnon, Roland	2010 C 2127 L 235 X NDP	117
3rd District	- Councillor		
	Driscoll, J. Russell *McNally, Levi Ryan, Aquinas	1801 C 2042 <del> </del> 669 X <i>NDP</i>	241
•	Assemblyman		
	Carver, Horace B. Kielly, Harry G. *Miller, Cecil A.	1905 C 496 x NDF 2095 人	190
4th District	- Councillor	,,	
	*Compton, Daniel Emery, Kenneth R. Vos, Jan P.	1070 C 1030 L 107 X NDP	40
	Assemblyman		
	*MacIntyre, Vernon J. Mutch, Frank A. Worth, William Gordon	1073 C 1010 L 113 X <i>NDP</i>	<b>63</b>
5th District	- <u>Councillor</u>		
	Lee, James M. MacLeod, Preston A. *Proud, George A.	3003 € 848 ⊀NDP 3692 ん	689
	Assemblyman		
	*Bennett, Gordon L. Carruthers, Norman H. Smith, Ruth R.	3851 L 2919 C 783 ⊀ ND J	932

6th District - Councillor		
Farmer, Michael A. *Maloney, John Robb, Andrew	2286 C 3472 L 513 X ND P	1186
Assemblyman		
Hogg, Lucille E. Large, Margaret I. *MacDonald, Allison	2255 C 541 x NDP 3438 L	1183
KINGS COUNTY		
1st District - Councillor	_	
*McQuaid, Melvin White, Francis C.	1314 C 1236 L	78
Assemblyman		
Dixon, Arnold (Bodie) Pearson, W. Tyrell *Stewart, Bruce L.	1121 C 70 K ND P 1350 L	229
2nd District - Councillor		
McGuire, Brian E. *Rossiter, Leo F.	778 L 911 C	133
Assemblyman		
*Dingwell, J. Walter MacKinnon, Clarence C. Matheson, Claude	840 C 71 ★ <i>NDP</i> 789 L	51
3rd District - Councillor		
Gillis, Garth A. *Ings, Albert E. MacLaren, Reg	81 X NDP 1080 L 880 C	200
Assemblyman		
*Campbell, W. Bennett Carmichael, Daniel Joseph Fogarty, Albert	1002 K 76 K NDP 957 C	45

4th	District	- Councillor		
		*Clements, Gilbert R. Hankoop, Bert J.	1619 £ 807 C	812
		Assemblyman		
		*Fraser, Charles J. MacNeill, John Miller, Bob	1288 L 1039 C 120 <sub>X</sub> NOP	249
5th	District	- Councillor		
		Johnston, Lowell S. *Lavers, J. Waldron	708 € 816 €	108
		Assemblyman		
		Cormier, Gerald *MacDonald, Arthur MacPherson, George N.	25 * NDP 858 L 667 C	191

## ELECTED

Liberals - 26

Progressive Conservatives - 6

TABLE

	No. Persons Enumerated	No. Persons Voting	No. Rejected Ballots	<u>Voting</u>
PRINCE COUNTY				
lst District	6,034	5,059	224	83.8
2nd District	2,824	2,395	156	84.8
3rd District	3,201	2,759	199	86.1
4th District	7,529	5,888	168	78.2
5th District	5,278	4,205	<u>162</u>	79.6
	24,866	20,306	90 <b>9</b>	81.3
		Rejected Ba	llots - 4.98%	
QUEENS COUNTY				
1st District	3,048	2,666	166	87.4
2nd District	5,117	4,454	224	87.0
3rd District	5,325	4,585	162	86.1
4th District	2,551	2,239	75	87.7
5th District	9,926	7,662	228	77.1
6th District	8,884	6,334	<u>164</u>	<u>71.3</u>
. <del>-</del>	34,851	27,940	1,019	80.1
	•.	Rejected Ba	llots - 3.6%	
KINGS COUNTY				
1st District	2,971	2,607	123	87.7
2nd District	1,845	1,736	83	94.0
3rd District	2,256	2,081	86	92.2
4th District	2,877	2,488	103	86.4
5th District	1,763	1,592	110	90.3
	11,712	10,504	505	89.7
		Rejected Ba	llots - 4.8%	
PROVINCE	71,429	58,750	2,433	82.1
	Rejected Ballots - 4.1%			

## LIST OF RETURNING OFFICERS

	NAME	ADDRESS
PRINCE COUNTY		
lst District	Robert Gallant	Howlan
2nd District	William Yeo	Port Hill
3rd District	Mrs. Joyce Hunter	Indian River
4th District	Arnold Henderson	Bedequ <b>e</b>
5th District	Roy Lidstone	161 Victoria Road Summerside
QUEENS COUNTY		
1st District	Fenton Mayne	Emerald
2nd District	Charles Frizzell	New Haven
3rd District	Eldon Glover	Mount Stewart
4th District	Joseph Edmonds	Iona
5th District	Abraham Zakem	Greensview Drive
6th District	Joseph A. Weaver	28 Bunt Avenue Charlottetown
KINGS COUNTY		
1st District	John E. Grant	P. O. Box 292, Souris
2nd District	Aubrey Webster	Morell
3rd District	William Rourke	Montagu <b>e</b>
4th District	Mrs. Vivian Beck	Alliston
5th District	Maurice Fitzpatrick	Cardigan R. R.